
Memorandum

To: Jill Lofald
School Board Chair

Cathy Erickson
CFO/Executive Director of Business Services

From: David J. Spooner
Manager of Facilities

Date: April 8, 2021

Re: BID #1293 Congdon Park ES Window Restoration-St. Germain’s Glass, Inc.

*School Board Approved LTFM FY-21-22 Project*

Attached please find three (3) copies of the Agreement between St. Germain’s Glass, Inc.. and
ISD #709 to provide the scope of work defined in BID #1293 – Congdon Park ES Window
Restoration project. The total cost of this work is a lump sum of $594,822.00 and is a FY21-22
Board Approved LTFM Ten-Year Plan project.

Recommendation:

I am recommending that Ms. Jill Lofald, School Board Chair, enter into an agreement with St.
Germain’s Glass, Inc. to perform the work scope as defined in the attached Agreement for a lump
sum amount of $594,822.00

If you concur, please sign the three (3) copies and return to Facilities Management for processing.



MR」Consultants∴,LLC 

RoofandBuildingExteriorSoIutions 

ApriI 2, 2021

Mr. Dave Spoone「

Manager of Fac冊ies

Duiuth Pub=c SchooIs-iSD #709

215 N. 1StAvenue East

DuIuth, MN 55802

RE: 2021 Congdon Park Window Restoration Bid # 1293- Letter of Recommendation

Dear Mr. Spooner

On March 30, 2021 bidswere received and opened forthe 2021 Congdon ParkWindow

Restoration Project. Seven potentiaI bidding contractors attended the pre-bid meeting on

March 18. Three sealed bids were received.

The low responsible Base bid (Wausau Windows-$与94,822.00〉 and Altemate bid 〈EFCO

Windows- ;60与,900.00〉 were submitted by St. Germain Glass. Upon reading and recording of

the subm柾ed bids, We aSked St. Germain Glass ifthey were comfortable with their bid

numbers and w冊ngto complete the project as specified. Mjke McCabe indicated that they

have a cIear understanding ofthe project expectations and requirements. We have worked

With St. Germain Glass on numerous past projects and have had no issuesor probIems.

We recommend award ofthe Project Base Bid-Wausau Windows to St. Germain Glass in the

amount of$与94,822.00. Upon notice ofthe award bythe District, We W紺prepare AIA contract

documents to be executed between the District and St. Germain GIass.

Ifyou should have any questions regarding the bids, COntraCtS Or the project, Please contact

me.

R碕足し

Mike 」ohnston RRC

MRJ ConsuItants, LしC

m.iohnstonr「c@gma正com

612-406-与996

1



U
)
 
�
六
 
�
ロ
ブ
 

′
+
 
�
>
 
�
:
ニ
ウ
 

G
)
 
の
 
�
く
′
)
 
フ
く
 
�
之
 

‾
「
 
�
 
�
(
“
l
 

二
〕
 
�
○
 

o
」
 
�
(
"
)
 
�
之
 

二
I
 
�
�
○
○
 
プ
ロ
 

G
)
 
�
�
>
 

か
 
く
,
I
l
 
�
�
雪
 

(
の
 
�
�
Z
 
G
)
 

・
∪
今
 
U
「
 
�
ー
U
十
 
∞
 
�
V
ト
 
C
h
 

1
f
)
 
÷
卜
 
�
、
l
 
、
ヽ
i
 
�
ヽ
」
 
∞
 

∞
 
ト
」
 
�
(
ノ
「
 
く
:
⊃
 
�
(
▲
)
 
○
○
 

卜
」
 
�
l
o
 
�
⊂
)
 

⊂
)
 
�
⊂
)
 
�
⊂
)
 

⊂
)
 
�
⊂
)
 
�
(
⊃
 

・
∪
ヽ
 
°
l
 
�
V
ゝ
 
∞
 
�
t
I
ヽ
 
o
l
 

⊂
)
 
U
「
 
�
.
b
 
o
l
 
�
く
つ
 
⊂
〕
 

l
o
 
⊂
〕
 
�
ト
」
 
、
」
 
�
ト
」
 
.
ト
 

⊂
)
 
�
l
、
o
 
�
°
1
 

⊂
)
 
�
e
 
�
⊂
)
 

⊂
)
 
�
⊂
)
 
�
⊂
)
 

一
ぐ
 
の
 
�
ー
く
く
 
の
 
�
一
く
 
の
 

(
′
)
 
�
l
′
)
 
�
(
ノ
1
 

ー
<
 
の
 
�
ー
く
 
く
D
 
�
一
く
 
く
D
 

く
′
1
 
�
l
.
′
)
 
�
(
。
∩
　
　
　
∴
 

ー
く
く
 
の
 
�
ー
く
く
 
の
 
�
ー
く
〔
 
(
o
 

(
,
∩
 
�
く
′
1
 
�
(
.
∧
 

ー
く
く
 
の
 
�
一
く
 
(
o
 
�
一
く
 
く
D
 

U
l
 
�
U
)
 
�
U
l
 

ウ U 「 U 十 王 で U B 「 - n S n エ ○ ○ 「 S - S ウ 奪 } ○ ○

N 8 ト n O ⊃ ∞ d O ⊃ P a 「 k ミ i ⊃ d O ミ R ① S 〔 ○ ○ a 〔 i O ⊃ P ○ ○ 」 e 曾 丁 口 u 一 u 圭 S n プ 8 一 s 聖 d 蓄 N 浅

O p 雪 i つ の 口 a 〔 e ‥ ≡ a 「 ♀ 岩 、 N O 薯 N ‥ 8 p ヨ

M 卿 - n e 之 S U ○ ○ > 之 「 S . 〇 〇 〇

里 ウ 「 > 口 U 「 > 十 一 〇 之

n O Z 「 R > n 十 〇 刀 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 B > S 巾 B 一 〇 ・ 一 ミ a u s a u > 「 十 B 一 口 ] 丁 巾 [ n O  P 「 甲 b i d > d d ① ⊃ d u ∃ 書 ∴ > d d ① ⊃ d u ∃ N B 一 口 B O Z 口



DocuSign Envelope ID: BEF037E5-911C-4533-891C-D4496928B6C6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BEF037E5-911C-4533-891C-D4496928B6C6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BEF037E5-911C-4533-891C-D4496928B6C6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BEF037E5-911C-4533-891C-D4496928B6C6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BEF037E5-911C-4533-891C-D4496928B6C6




